INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Vertical Stainless Steel
Multistage Centrifugal Pump
4854270
10/06Peerless Pump Company
New equipment manufactured by Seller is warranted to
be free from defects in material and workmanship under
normal use and service for a period of one year from date

vide the complete model number including suffix
letters and the pump serial number.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE & APPLICATIONS
34854359
1. Model Nomenclature
See pump nameplate.
CDLF 8- 4 0 - 1
CDLF: Vertical Multi-Stage Centrifugal Pump
 8:  Nominal flow rate in m3/h
 40:  Number of stages*10
 1:  Numbers of Impeller
2. Applications
CDL Multistage Centrifugal Pumps, are designed for the following
applications:
Pump Liquid
Thin, non-explosive liquids, not containing solid particles or fibres. The
liquid must not attack the pump materials chemically. When pumping
liquids with a density and/or viscosity higher than that of water, motors
with correspondingly higher outputs must be used, if required.
CDL(F)
For liquid transfer, circulation and pressure boosting of clean water.
Typical applications
 · Municipal water supply and pressure boosting
 · Domestic water supply
 · Boiler feed and condensate systems
 · Cooling water systems
 · Irrigation and dewatering
 · Fire fighting
 · Washing plants and wash down
3. Technical Data
3.1 Ambient Temperature
 Maximum+40°C
3.2 Liquid Temperature
 -15°C to+120°C
3.3 Minimum Inlet Pressure
 According to the NPSH curve
3.4 Maximum Inlet Pressure
3.5 Electrical Data
 See motor nameplate
3.6 Dimensions and Weights
 See catalog
Model Max. Inlet Press.
CDL. CDLF1-20~1-80 6 bar
CDL,CDLF1-90~1-360 10 bar
CDL,CDLF2-20 6bar
CDL,CDLF2-30~2-110 10bar
CDL,CDLF2-130~2-260 15bar
CDL,CDLF3-20~3-50 6bar
CDL,CDLF3-60~3-290 10bar
CDL,CDLF3-310~3-360 15bar
CDL,CDLF4-20 6bar
CDL,CDLF4-30~4-100 10bar
CDL,CDLF4-120~4-220 15bar
CDL,CDL8-20~8-60 6bar
CDL,CDLF8-80~8-200 10bar
3.4 Maximum Inlet Pressure
4. Installation
The pump should be installed with the motor shaft positioned
vertically. See fig.1. Ensure that an adequate supply of cool air
reaches the motor cooling fan.
Arrows on the pump base show the direction of flow of liquid
through the pump.
[ see Fig.1]
Counter flanges, gaskets, bolts, PJE and CLAMP coupling sets are
available as accessories and have to be ordered separately.
4854359 4
PJE and CLAMP coupling sets are available with threaded sockets
or sockets for welding. Isolating valves should be fitted on either
side of the pump to prevent the system being drained if it is neces-